
~~~~~~ TITLE: Adopt Resolution Awarding Contract for Turner Road Asphalt Concrete R e s ~ ~ ~ a c i n g ,  
200 Feet West of Pleasant Avenue to Highway 99 Overpass, to George Reed, lnc., 
of Lodi ($777~780~; and AppFopriate Funds 

~ ~ E T l N ~  DATE: blarch 5* 2003 

Y: Public Works Director 

D ACTION: Thai the City Council adopt a resolu~ian awarding the contract for the 
above project to George Reed, Inc., of Lodi, in the amount of $777,777.00 
and appropriate funds in accor~ance with the Fecom~endation shown 
below. 

UND I ~ ~ ~ R ~ ~ ~ I ~ N :  This project consists of removing and replacing approxima~ely 
198,800 square feet of asphalt concrete pavement; removing 
approximately 8,000 square feet of portland cement concrete 
pavement and r e ~ l a c i ~ g  it with asphalt concrete pavement at the 

Sacramento Street intersection; constructing landscaped medians; crack sealing; pavement striping; 
traffic signal modifications; and other incidental and related work, all as shown on the plans and 
specifications for the project. 

The optional work items included landscaping and irrigation costs for the new medians being constructed 
in Turner Road. They were shown as an option due to cost constraints with the STlP funding. Another 
optional hid item was crack sealing of the joints in the concrete railroad underpass. We propose to 
inciude this work, along with profile ~rinding the surface of the underpass roadway, to improve the ride 
and quietness. The profile grinding will be done as a separate contract and is estimated to cost 
~26,0~0.00. 

Flairs and specifi~ations for this project were approved on December 18, 2002. The City received the 
following nine bids (total base bid plus all optional work) for this project: 

Torn Mayo ~ o ~ ~ s ~ r u c t ~ ~ n  
Ghilotti ~onstruc~ion 
DSS Company 

A.  ons salve^ & Sons 
iondi Paving 

Teichert ~oRstruction 

tion 

Lodr 
Watsonville 
Stockton 
Santa Rosa 
Stockton 
Napa 
Sacramento 
Rancho Cordova 
Stockton 

847,~44.00 
777.777 00 
783,324.00 
81 9,145.50 
810,549.40 
829,396.00 
894,748.00 
938,998.00 
942,039.65 
946,572.00 



Adopt ~ e s o l ~ ~ i ~ ~  A w ~ ~ ~ i n g  Contract tor Turner Road Asphalt Concrete Resu~aclng, 200 Feet West of 
Pleasant Avenue to Highway 99 Overpass, to George Reed, inc , of Lodi ($777,780), and Appropriate 
Funds 
March 5, 2003 
Page 2 

equested ~ppropriation State Transpo~ation improvement Project (STIP) $722,000 00 
Measure K $1 50,000 00 

Project € s t i ~ a t ~ :  $872,000.00 

Richard C Prima, Jr 
Public Works Director 

Piepafed by Mark J. Liiidseth, Associate Civil Engineer 
~ C ~ i M J ~ . / ~ ; i i f  

c(c City Attorney 
Purchasing Officer 
Street Superintendeiit 

CAward 02'2 9/03 



R ~ S O i ~ T I O ~  NO. 2003-30 

ION OF THE LODl CITY COUNCIL AWARD IN^ 

__.__^_____._I .---_-.--1__.~__---~--_---~-~~~_~__~-----~----~~~~~~~---------~--~_-----~- 

~ ~ ~ E A S ,  in answer to notice duly published in accordance with law and the order of this City 
aied bids were recei~ed and publi~ly opened on February 5, 2003, at 11:00 a.m. for Turner 

Road Asphalt C o f l ~ r ~ t ~  
described in the specifications therefore approved by the City Council on December 18,2002: and 

the City ~ a n ~ g ~ r  as follows: 

es~~ec ing ,  200 Feet West of Pleasant Avenue to Highway 99 Overp 

~ ~ ~ R E A ~ ,  said bids have een compared, checked, and ~abulated and a reporl thereof filed with 

Rancho Cordova $ 94~,039.65 
rt ~ o n s t r u ~ t ~ o n  Stockton $ 9 4 ~ ~ ~ 7 2 . 0 0  

~ H ~ R ~ A ~ ~  the City Manager re~ommend~ award of the bid for Turner oad Asphalt Concrete 
Feet West of ~ l e a ~ a n ~  Avenue to Highway 99 Overpass, be made to the low bidder, 
., of iodi, ~ ~ l i ~ o r n i a .  

OLVED by the Lodi City Council that the award 
, 200 Feet West of Pleasant Avenue to ~ighway 9 

bidder, George Reed, !no., of iodi, California, in the amoun~ of $777,777.0 

E IT ~~~T~~~ RESQLV hat funds be app~opr~atad as follows: 
Stale Transporlat~o provement Project (STIP) ~22,000.00 
Measure K ~5#,00#.00 

Dated: March 5, 2003 _-1-11__~.-------__-1_-----------------------------------------------------------_ ----_-----.-------------------------------------------------------.---------------- 

I hereby certify that esolulian No. 2 ~ 0 3 - 3 ~  was passed and adopted by the City Council of the 

AYES: ~ ~ U ~ ~ I L  ~ ~ M ~ E ~ ~  - Beckman, Hansen, Howerd~ Land, and Mayor ~ i t c h ~ o o k  

City of iodi  in a regular me~t ing held March 5, 2003, by the following vote: 

S ~ ~ A N  J. ~ L A C K S T O ~  
City Clerk 

2003-30 


